Jackson County Water Association P.O. Box 232 Tyner, Kentucky 40486

November 6, 2006

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 RECEIVED NOV 07 2006 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Jackson County Water Association Notice of Intent to File a Rate Application

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Case No. 2006.00467

The Jackson County Water Association hereby gives notice, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 10(2), that it intends to file an application for an adjustment of its rates on or about December 15, 2006.

The application will be based on a twelve (12) month historical test period which ended June 30, 2005.

A copy of this letter has been mailed to the Utility Intervention and Rate Division of the Office of the Attorney General.

Yours truly, Howard M. Williams

M. Wallions

President Jackson County Water Association

Cc: Attorney General, Utility Intervention and Rate Division

